PARKING LOT ANALYSIS BLD. 1

AL PROPOSED  SHOWROOM
Square feet = 2903 Hg
| GRALE FOR EVERY 4000 SOUARE CF FRNCLCEED SPACE, AND
| FOR EVERY 2000 SOUARE FEET OF CUTSIDE THEPLAY AREA
HEUTHRED PARKING SPAUE = 200400 = T PARKINCG 3PACES
2908 400 = T SPACES
DISPLAY AREA= 4000 S0 FT OF IMSPLAY AREA = I PARKING SPACES

T NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES PROPOSED |I|

AS PERTABLL 1104,
ACCESIHLE PARKING SPACES

PARKING LOT ANALYSIS BLD. 2

BUILDING -# 1 = 3,000 SEFT.
BUILDING # 2 = 11,880 SQFT,
PARKING LOT = 47,183 E0.FT,

TOTAL IMPERWIOUS COVER = &2,063 SQFT,
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PROPOSED BUILTINGS

1-3TORY BUILDING
OVERALL HEIGHT - 22'-3*

y

N P

DETENTION POND AREA

A PROPOSED OFFICE STORAGE WAREHOUSE
Sayuare Teel= | LRS00 S Fr
| PARKING SPACE PER EVERY 900 SQ.FT

REQUTRED PAREING BPACES = 11RRQ00 = 13

1 NUMBER OF PARKING SFACES PROM ml-‘n:

ASPER TABLE | 110
ACCESTELE PARKING SPACES

Fire Depoartment Access Reguirements

Where access to or within o struciure or on oreo
is restricted because of secured openings or
where

Immedlate occess |s necessary for lIfe-soving or
fire—Flighting purposes, the Fire code officlal |s
authorlzed

to require o Hey kox to ke Ihstalled 0 an
approved locatlon The key box shall be of an
approved type

lsted In occordance witlh UL 1037, arnel shaoll contaln
keys 4o goin necessary oaccess os reguired by the

IRON FENCE

s 5" CURE

FIREE LANE
- BOLLARD

— = = 5" PNVE SCHED; 40

SANITARY SEWER B 1% SLOPE

NEW CONCRETE

;'_‘i CAR DISPLAY AREA

SCH-40 PVC WATER LINE

fire
code official

Fire Lane Teslgn Informotlon

tFlre lares need to meet both cectlons kbelow to ke

approvecl)

L Where Flre lanes are requiren ALL curks and
ALL curb ends along the flre lane sholl ke palnted
Fed with Four Inch 4% white lettering stating FIRE

LAME -NO PARKING -TOW AWAY ZONE®

Eoch phroase should ke spoced no more thon 1SFE
opart. Ext FIRE LAME (153ft spoced NO PARKING
(19ft space) TOW AWAY ZOME (15f+ spoced FIRE LANE

(15Ft spaced, Letterlhg shall be repeated

throughout the entlrety of the flre lone

Exceptlons Per IFC 2013 Sectlon D103.6.2

Exceptlon 1 If the flre lane width ddriving surfoce?

= »26Ft moarking s only regulired on
ore slde of the road,

Exception & If Ffire lane width (driving surfoce) Is

F3Eft no marking = required,

2, For Fire Lones where there Is mo continuous
curblng, along a level surfoce, or behind porking
spoces there are two options, Either option s

acceptable,

Optlan 1t & slgn twelve Inches 27 wide and

elghtesn

Imches (187 |n helght stotlhg FIRE LANE DESIGNATED
FARKING OMLY "with o companlon slgn twelve hches

127

wide and six inches (67 in kheight stoting TOW AWAY
ZOME" sholl ke mounted I o consplcuous locotlon ot

gach

entronce to the property. The top of the sign

shall be
mounted no more than &Ft above grode.

Optlon 20 Where there s no curl Inclusing kehind

porlking

cpoces 6 conthuous 8 Ihch red stripe with 4 Ihch

473 white

lettering steting FIRE LAME -NO FPARKING -TOW

AW BY

ZOME"Ench phrose should be spoced mo more thon

L3ft

apart, Exi FIRE L&ME {15+ spuced WO PARKING <1S5f+4

SpoCel

TOW AwaAY ZONE C15Ff% spocer FIRE LANE (15Ft

Spocel,

Letterlng shall repeated throughout the entlrety

of the Fire lame,
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DETAIL - A

Gote Switch,

gequlpment molfunctlaon

operotionol ot all times, Electric. gote operaotors, where
sholl ke listed in sccordence with UL 325 Gotes intende
automatic operation shall ke deslgned, comstructed ond Instolled to
comply with the requirements of A3TM F 2200

*The Imstollation of securlty gates ocross o flre oppoarotus occess rood
choll ke approved by the fire code officlol

"Security gotes ond the emergency operation sholl be maintained

rovideo,
For

*Methods of locklng shall be sukbmitted for opprovaol by the fire code of flclol
*Becurlty gotes sholl be egulpped with o means of openlng the gote by flre
department personnel for emergency access, Emergency operning devices

shaoll ke opproved by the fire code officlol

‘Al electricolly operoted gotes are regulred to khove o KNOX

‘Eecurity gotes sholl be eguipped with an approved Foil-sofe system to
allow moarnual operation of the gote kv the event of power Folure ar

*Constructlon of gotes sholl ke of moterlols thot allow monual operatlon by one person,

TEM

FIRE NOTES

L-ENO¥ BOX “WILL BE INETALLED, FIELD
INSPECTION SHALL EBE REGUIEED FOR
FROPER FLACEMENT

E-ADDRESESSE EHALL BE FPOSTED ON BUILDING

ON A CONTRASTING  BACKGROUD AND SHALL
BE WISIBLE FROM THE ETREET.

SIGA COLORE
_F'_..'_.t. LEGEND & BORDER
L BACEOROAIRD - -  WHTE
ayYkBeal - #ALLE
- NEITE:
'] i PROAIDE BIGNATCIE BACK T

WAN-SFACE BIGH

o T W | BACE AT LOCATIONS WITH
i [ |ACEESEDLE SPACES on
; ' | BOTH BiDES
VAN w | EHOLT SIGH TC POST
ACCESSIBLE b
N k i

& X GALY, STEEL TUBE

S COLORS

» | FLLED PSPE 0", PROV|DE
" BLACK LETTERS 4 )

WHTE BRERGROUND PAINT BLACE
CROWHK FOOTIN — BITE PAVERMENT
" rr e e .f"rd_ REF, GIVIL|

)

HNOTE
REF. TQ CIVI, DRWGES

CASTSN-FLACE

Eﬂtz_ﬁ‘ﬂi?r- i FOR LEGATYING OF
60 P.5 N LEONATGE TYPIZAL
FOOTING DA o

HANDICAPPED SIGN DETAIL

SCALE: NTS.

M, RIM SANITARY

SEWER MANHOLE 368.42°
FL IN 12* CLAY (NWh
360,937

FL OUT 12° CLAY CEEN
320,23

EXTENDED INTO CONCRETE
WELDED WATERTIGHT CAP

RULE 268104 Accessipie Farkng
Spoces

[o) & poved ococeasible parking space muat includs:
(1) the Intermational Symbel of Accessbility pointed conspicucusly an
the surfaca in o coler thot controsta the povament: .
[2) the words "N PARKINGT poirted on any access aisle adjocent
ko the parking spooe: Tha words must be: pointad:
(&) in all eapital latters:
[B) with o latter helght of ot leost twelve Inches. and o atroke
width af at [east twe Inches; and )
{C) centersd within each occees alsle od[ocent to the: parking
spacs and
[3) a-glgn Idantifylng tha coneequences af porking fllegally In o
perverd decesfible porkirg space, The sign must:
(&) ot o minimum state "Violatore Sublect to Fine ond Towlng” In
0 letter height of at least are ineh;
[B) ba mountad on a pole, post, wall or fresstonding board:
{C) be nm mors than eight inches below o sign required by Texas
Acoeselblity Standards, 502.8; and
(D) be instolled soothot the bottom sdge of the sign is no lawer
than, 4B inohas and no higher than BD inohas obove ground |ewvel.
(b) & porking spuce identificotion sign thot complies with Texos
Acoessibility Stondorda, B0Z.8, thot includes the reguiremanta: in
subsection {(@)3)(A) satisfies subsection {a){3)

vy

HTE.

(o} & poved accessible: porking spoce must
inel e

£1] the Intarpotional Symbol of Acceeaibility
paifted conspicuously on the surface in a
color thot oontrosts the povement;

(2] the waords "NO PARKING® painted on ary
oocas:s alsle adjocent te the porking spoce,
The words must be  pointad:

(a) in ol ecopital letters;

(B) with o letter height of ot lsast twelve
Inches, aond o stroke width of at leost two
Inches: and

(C) oentered within eoch occesa aisle
odjocent to the parking apoca; and

¢3] a sign |dentifying the ponsequences of
parking llegally In o poved occesslbla. parking
spoce. The sign musk:

(4] ot a minfmum etate "“Volators Sublect
to Fine ond Towing in o letter height of at
lagal one Inch:

(B) be mountzd on o pole, post, wall or
freastanding boaord;

(C) be no more than eight inches below
o elgn required by Tesxos Accasslbllity
Standards, S02.6; ond

(0) be Inetolled sa that tha bottom adge
of the sign is no lower thon 48 Inches and
na higher than BZ Inches obowe ground leval,
(k) & parking space jdentification sign that
compliee with Taxos: Aocesaibility Standards,
BO2.6, that ineludes the requirernentz in
subssction (o) (2)(A) eotisfies aubsection [o)(3).

PROP 1" BACKFLOW
PREVENTER

PROP 1" STANDARD
CONMECTION

Property 10. 100317

Legal Deseription:  SIEGERT PH 1, BLOCK 1 (PT COF), ACRES 7.0
Geographic I0: 72000-1001-0010

Agant:

Addrezs' 1800 W EARL RUDOER FREEWAY TX
Mop |10 S4D-242
MNalghborhood -CO:
Ownar

Owner |0v 55581
Narme: EWS INVESTMENTS LLC
Mailing Addresa: % BMTH O E .
PO BOY 138 =
KLURTEN, TX ¥7862-0138

A11400.C

N/F

FIERCE P. STACY, Il
GALLED 7.00 ACRES
{2835/101 OPRECT)

UTTd-km-m
| W EOFT |

s 2

Mote: The exisling monhcle proposed far connection
will need to be cored with a boet installed for the

connachan
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FEREING SFACE

HANDICAP SYMBOL

SCALIENTE.

WOTE: OWNER TO HAVE DIRECT RESPOHSIBILITY TO PROVIDE
FOR QFERATIOM. REPAIR AWD MAIMTEMAMCE OF THE PRIVATE
STORMWATER INFRASTRUGTURE AND DETENTION FAGILITY, THE
CITY OF BRYAM SHaLL BOT BE RESPONSIHLE FOR ANY OPERATICM,

REPAIR AND MAINTEMANGE OF THESE.

NOTE, APPROVED HTU DOCUMENTS
WILL BE ATTACH TO THE FILE FOR

ELECTRICITY TIES INTO EACH BUILDING.

EHULIEE |

EXISTING
FIRE HYIRANT

MOTEN THERE WILL BE MO
BIG TRUCEE 0OR 18 WHEELER TRUCKS
EMTERIMG THE 3ITE

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE :GEMERAL CONTRACTOR. SHALL COORDIMNATE WITH ALL UTILITY COMPANIES TO
DETERMINE EXACT PQINTS OF SERVICE CONNECTION AT EXISTING SITE UTILITIES
REFER T3 THE BUILDIMG ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING SHEETS FOR UTILITY SER—
VICE ENTRANCE LOCATIOMS - SIZES, AMDO CIRCLITING.

Z. PROPOSED UTILTIES ARE SHOWM IN SCHEMATIC DNLY, EXACT LOCATIONS SHALL
BE DETERMINED BY GEMERAL CONTRACTOR DETERMIMED FOR THE MOST BECO—
NOMICAL INSTALLATION

3. CONMECTIONS AND PREPOSED UTILTIES ARE SHOWW WHERE INTEMOED
TQ BE COMSTRLCTED. ANY MOVEMENT OF THESE FAGILTIES
SHALL BE APFRUVED BT THE DOISTRICT ENGINEER PRIDR TO COMNSTRUTTION,

4, SUBCONTRACTOR T PROMVIDE SEPARATE COST TO FURNISH AND . INSTALL ONE
SAWMPLE WELL AS SHOWM AND TO IMZTALL SAME AS REQUIREDX BY LOGAL COOES,

5. CEMERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL HOSE CONMECTIOMS AMD OTHER
INSTALLATIONS, WHERE AIR GaP CAMMOT BE ASSURED, WITH A CITY OF JURIS—
DICTION APPROVED BACKFLOW PREVEMTATWE.

B. LANOSCAPIMG IRRIGATION SLEEVES TO BE SCHEDULE 40 PWC PIFIMG OF SIZES
SHOWN QN PLAN, STUB UP ABOVE GRADE AND COVER -ENDS.

7. BACK FLOW PREVENTDRES ARE TO HE TESTED ANMUALLY BY CWHNER.

Property |D: 358415
Legal Descrptlon: ]
Geographic 1D 517025-0202-0040
Agant:  MERITAX LLC (352)
Type:Reql

Locatian

PROGRESS PARK PH Z, BLOCK 2, LOT 4

Addrass: 1840 N EARL RUDOER FREEWAY TX

Map I0; 540—2432
Nelghborhood - CO:

Owner

Qwner 10: 254847

Norrme: MUELLER SUPPLY COMPANY INC
Mailing Addres=s, 18915 HUTGHINS AVE

BALLIMGER, TX THEZ1 —4401

Alloooc

N

MUELLER SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.
LOT 4

{10307 /230 OPRBECT)

DEMSITY,

REQUIRED.

BACKFILL M

FIMISH GRAL

INITIAL
BACKFILL
e LIMITE HE
EMBEDMENT EXCAVATION
=
8" MINIMLIM
P T M LIM

1. BACKFILL SHALL BE NATIVE S0IL, FREE OF DEHRIS. COMPACTED TO EB0%
STAMDARD PROCTOR  DEMSITY,

2 IMITIAL BACKFILL SHALL BE UMIFORMLY GRADED MATERIAL (MAXIMUM SIZE | 37
DlA), PLACED. IM 87 LIFTS AND COMPACTED TO 80X STAMDARD PROCTOR

3 EMBEDMENT SHALL BE CEMENT STABALIZED S4MD [1.5 SeCKS PER CUBIC YARD)
COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR . DENSITY.

4, UNDER PAVING OR WITHIN 3' QF PAVEMENT, THE INITIAL BACKFILL AND ALL
BACK—FILL UP TO THE P&VEMENWT SUBGRAOE SHALL BE CEMENT STABALIZED: SAND
{1.5 SACKS PER CUBIC YARD) COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DEMSITY.

B. TREWCH SHORIMG, IN ACCORDAWMCE WITH "OSHA", SEHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE

B S0IL IN THE FPIFE ZOME SHALL CONSIST OF NON—WATERBEARMIG, COHESNWE FO0ILS
'WITH A SHEAR STRENGTH DF 1000 P35l QR GREATER, WHEW WET SAND EXISTS IN
THE PIPE ZONE, MODIFIED BERDING ZHALL BE INSTALLED,

SANITARY SEWEE
BECDING & BACKFILL

{FLOWLINE LESS THAM &'—07 DEEP)

PROCEDURES,

PLUMBING WATER CONSERVATION NOTES

{B] THE WATER SAVING PERFORMANGE STANDWRD FOR A PLUMBING FIXTURE ARE
THOSE . ESTABLISHED BY THE AMERICAN NATIDMAL STAMDARDS IMSTITUTE{AMSI), CURREMT
REVISIGN, QR THE FDLLOWING STANDARDS. WHICHEVER ARE MCREE RESTRICTIVE

§1) THE MAXIMUM FLOW FROM A SINK OR LSVATORY FAUCET OR A FAUCET
AERATOR SHALL WOT EXCEED 2.20 GALLON OF WATER PER MINUTE AT & PRESSURE OF &0
POUNDS PER SOUARE INCH WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANTE WITH AMS|I TESTING PRUGEDURE.

(21 THE MAXIMUM FLOW FRODM A SHOWER HEAD SHALL NOT EXCEED 2,75
GALLONS OF WATER FPER MINUTE AT A& CONSTAMT PRESSURE EQUAL TO ED POUMD PER
SUUARE IMCH WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANGE WITH AMSl TESTHG PROCEDURES.

(3} THE MAKIMUM VOLUME ©F WATER PER FLUSH FRGM A LIRINAL AND THE
ASSOCIATED FLUSH WALVE, IF AMY, SHALL WOT EXCEED AW AVERAGE OF OMWE GALLOM WHEMW
TESTED 1N ACCORDAMCE WITH AMS| TESTING PROGCESLURES,

(4] THE MAXIMUM VOLUME OF WATER PER FLUSH FROM A TOILET SHALL MOT
EXCEED AWM AVERAGE OF 1.80 GALLON WHEN TESTED IM ACCORDANGE WITH AMSI TESTING

(B) THE MAXIMUM VISLUME GF WATER PER FLUSH FROM A WALL MOUNTED
TOILET THAT EMPLOY A FLUSHOWETER WALWE SHALL MNOT EXCEED AN AVERAGE OF 2.00
GALLONS WHEM TESTED IN ACGORDANCE WITH AMSI TESTING PROCEDLIRES.

(B] ALL DRINKING WATER FOUNTAINS SHALL BE OPERATED BY A SELF CLOSING
WALVE,

ALVARADO GROUP, LLC

7015 W. Tidwell Rd. G110
Houston, Tx 77092

alvaradogroup12@gmail.com

DRAWN BY:

MIGUEL ALVARADO

4 DIEGO LAMACCHIA

#ooii

WS 102186 af

Diego Lamacchia, PE, PMP
TBPE Firm - 18611

1860 N. EARL RUDDER FRWY.
BRYAN TX, 77808

CROSSWAY AUTO CENTER

PROJECT NAME:

PLOT DATE:

08/28/2023

SCALE:

1:50

JOB MNo:

000

SHEET NAME:

SITE PLAN

SHEET #:




